

FIRST
PANAMA
BABY CAR DELUXE





PANAMA BABY CAR DELUXE

5

Inleiding / Introduction

6-13

*Technische Specificaties
Spécifications techniques / Technical Specifications*

14-19

*Standard uitrusting & opties
Equipement standard & options / Standard equipment & options*

ELITE CAR SEAT 0+

20-23

*Technische Specificaties
Spécifications techniques / Technical Specifications*

24-25

*Standard uitrusting & opties
Equipement standard & options / Standard equipment & options*



De Panama Baby Car is een goed uitgeruste 2 in 1 wandelwagen. Een hoogwaardige WATER-AFSTOTENDE kwaliteit in combinatie met CHROME, zorgt voor de mooie klassieke & trendy uitstraling. Door het LICHT chassis is de wandelwagen handig te openen en te sluiten voor het vervoer. Onderaan de frame, boven het stalen mandje is er een tweede tas, voor het wegbergen van de pvc regenhoes en muggennet. De wieg heeft standaard 1 zomermatras en 1 wintermatras, alsook een parasol in passend kleur. De pneumatische wielen en veren zorgen voor een COMFORTABELE ophanging. De 2 achterwielen kunnen worden geblokkeerd met een eenvoudig te bedienen voetrem. Met het klemsysteem kan je met een eenvoudige clic de gondel en het zitje gemakkelijk afnemen of terugplaatsen op het chassis. De wieg en het zitje zijn uitgerust met een rugleuning voor het afstellen van de meest comfortabele hellingshoek. Het zitje, met bijgeleverde beenbeschermer, heeft een regelbare voetsteun en kan zowel tegen & met de rijrichting worden geplaatst. De 5-puntsgordel en het zacht stootkussen zorgen voor de beste VEILIGHEID van uw baby. Voor het comfort van de ouders kan het handvat, afgewerkt in simili-leder, in hoogte worden aangepast. De 2 haakjes aan de hendel zorgen voor het gemakkelijk afnemen en aanbrengen van de bijgeleverde verzorgingstas. Met een optionele adapter, kan men een autostoel plaatsen op het frame.

Le Panama est un landau 2 en 1 entièrement équipé. La combinaison du chrome et d'un revêtement IMPERMEABLE gris lui donne son look classique et trendy. La structure est légère et très maniable à transporter. Le chassis avec son panier comprend un sac pour ranger le moustiquaire et la housse en pvc. La nacelle est livrée avec 1 matelas hiver & 1 matelas été, ainsi qu'un parasol dans la même qualité. Les roues pneumatiques et les leviers à ressorts fournissent une suspension de qualité pour le CONFORT du bébé. Les 2 roues arrières peuvent être facilement bloquées avec le frein à pied. Le système de (dé)verrouillage à bouton facilite le placement ou retrait de la nacelle ou du siège avec 1 seul clic. La nacelle et le siège sont munis d'un système d'inclinaison de dossier pour le confort du bébé. La poussette comprend un protège-jambes ainsi qu'un repose-pied réglable. Le montage du sens de direction du siège peut être changé. Avec sa ceinture de sécurité et la barre de protection, votre bébé sera en toute SECURITE. Pour le confort des parents, la poignée est recouverte de simili-cuir, et est réglable en hauteur. Le sac à langer fourni est facilement amovible grâce aux mousquetons. Il est possible de fixer un siège auto sur le chassis grâce à un adaptateur en option.

The Panama Baby car is a fully equipped two in one pram. The trendy and classic look is the result of a perfect balance between the high quality WATER REPELLENT grey fabric, and the CHROME. The structure is easy to fit or remove, and has a LIGHTWEIGHT structure for ease of transportation. The frame, with a steel basket has a second additional bag to store the rain cover and mosquito net. The Bassinet is equipped with one mattress for Summer, one for Winter with the addition of an umbrella. The pneumatic wheels and balance levers provide a high quality suspension for additional COMFORT. The safety brake locks the two rear wheels at once. The (un)locking system provides an easy way of fitting the bassinet & the seat on the chassis with 1 simple clic of a button. The seat and bassinet are provided with an adjustable backrest inside, in order to change the reclining position of the baby. The seat, which has a leg-protection included, has an adjustable footrest and can be mounted facing backwards or forwards. It has a five point safety belt, with a soft bumper for the comfort and SAFETY of the baby. For parents comfort, the adjustable handle is made of eco leather with two grips to fix the nursery bag. It is possible to mount a car seat on the frame with an optional adaptor.

The Panama Baby car meets with the European Standard Safety Requirements – EN 1888:2012



PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Technical Specifications —

PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Technical Specifications —

COMFORT

In hoogte verstelbaar handvat, bekleed in eco-leder.
Poignée réglable en hauteur, revêtue d'eco-cuir.
Adjustable handle, trimmed in eco-leather.

EXTRA

Extra haakjes voor het bevestigen van de verzorginstas en de bekerhouder.
Crochets pour attacher le sac à langer & le porte-gobelet.
Extra hooks to hang the nursery bag & cup-holder.

SECURE FITTING

Veilig klemsysteem met 1 knoop voor het eenvoudig afnemen of plaatsen van de draagmand & zitje.
Mécanisme de (dé)verrouillage à 1 bouton pour placer ou décrocher facilement la nacelle & le siège.
The 1 button (un)locking system provides an easy and secure way of fitting the bassinet & the seat.

LIGHT

Gemakkelijk plooibaar CHROME frame.
Chassis facile à plier en CHROME.
Easy foldable CHROME frame.

RELIABLE

Stalen mandje, max. 5 kg draagcapaciteit.
Panier en acier, capacité max. 5 kg.
Steel basket, maximum load of 5 kg.

SAFE

Eenvoudig te bedienen voetrem.
Frein à pied, utilisation facile.
Easy to control footbrake.

STABILITY

Veringen voor een beter balans.
Suspensions pour un meilleur équilibre.
Balance levers for a better suspension.

SUSPENSION

Pneumatische wielen, voor extra rijcomfort.
Roues pneumatiques, pour un meilleur confort de conduite.
Pneumatic wheels for more drivers comfort.





PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Technical Specifications —

COMFORT

Geïntegreerde hendel in eco-leder in de kap voor het gemakkelijk dragen van de wieg.
Poignée intégrée dans la capote en eco-cuir pour faciliter le transport de la nacelle.
Eco-leather integrated carrying handle in the hood for ease of transporting of the bassinet.

QUALITY

Water afstotende & onderhoudsvriendelijke bekleding.
Revêtement déperlant, facile d'entretien.
Maintenance friendly & water-repellent upholstery.

ISOLATION & VENTILATION

Gevoerde plooibare kap met ventilatie.
Capote pliable doublée, avec ventilation.
Foldable padded hood, with ventilation.

CLEVER

Externe hendel voor het afstellen van de rugleuning binnenin.
Levier à l'extérieur pour changer l'inclinaison du dossier intérieur.
External lever to adjust the backrest inside.

COMPACT

De wieg is inklapbaar en kan netjes worden opgeborgen in zijn bijhorende tas.
La nacelle est pliable pour faciliter le rangement dans sa housse incluse.
The bassinet is foldable & can be stored in its original solid bag.

DETAILS

2 lusjes voor het aanbrengen van de mobiel Charly.
2 Liens pour attacher le mobile Charly.
2 tabs to attach the Charly mobile.

PRACTICAL

Beschermhoes, met opklapbaar deel voor verduistering.
Housse de protection avec partie occultante pliable.
Protection slipcover with foldable part for obscuration.





PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Technical Specifications —

COMFORT

In hoogte verstelbare rugleuning voor een beter zit- & ligcomfort van uw baby.
Dossier réglable pour un meilleur confort en position assise & couchée de votre bébé.
Adjustable backrest for a better seat-comfort of your baby.

VENTILATION

Afritsbare opening in de kap, voor een betere ventilatie.
Capote ouvrable avec zip, pour une meilleure ventilation.
Opening in the hood with zip, for a better ventilation.

SAFE

5-puntsgordel, met schouderbeschermers.
Ceinture de sécurité à 5 points,
le harnais est muni de protections d'épaules.
5 points belt, the harness is padded with shoulderprotections.

ADJUSTABLE

Het voetsteuntje heeft
2 instelbare comfort posities.
Le repose-pieds est réglable
en 2 positions de confort.
The adjustable footrest has
2 comfort positions.

REVERSIBLE

Het zitje is omkeerbaar naar voor
of naar achter, in de rijrichting.
Le siège est réversible
de face ou de dos dans le
sens de la marche.
Reversible seat in backwards or
forwards driving direction.



SOFT

De extra zachte veiligheidsarm in eco
leder kan eenvoudig met 1 knopje
geopend of verwijderd worden.
Le bras de sécurité en eco-cuir peut être ouvert
ou retiré par un simple bouton.
The eco-leather safety bumper can swing to
open, or can be removed by pushing 1 button.



PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Standard Equipment & Options —

PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Standard Equipment —

Verstelbare rugleuning, buitenaf te bedienen met hendel.
Dossier inclinable, à contrôler avec le levier extérieur.
Adjustable backrest, with outside control lever.

De wieg is inklapbaar en kan netjes worden opgeborgen in deze sterke opbergtas.
La nacelle est pliable pour faciliter le rangement dans sa housse de rangement.
The bassinet is foldable & can be stored in its original & strong bag included in the standard equipment.



PANAMA FRAME + BASSINET + SEAT ref. 4402

- 1 Opbergtas voor draagmand / Housse de rangement pour nacelle / Store-bag for bassinet.
- 2 4 wielhoesjes / 4 housses de roues / 4 wheel-covers.
- 3 Bekerhouder / Porte-gobelet / Cup-holder.
- 4 Kleine Tas / Petit Sac / Small bag.
- 5 Verzorgingstas / Sac à langer / Nursery bag.
- 6 1 winter & 1 zomermatras / 1 matelas été & 1 d'hiver / 1 summer & 1 wintermatras.
- 7 Muggennet / Moustiquaire / Mosquito-net.
- 8 Parasol / Umbrella.
- 9 Afdekhoes PVC / Housse de protection PVC / PVC Rain cover.
- 10 Beenbeschermer / Housse de protection jambes / Leg-Protection slipcover.

PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Standard Equipment —



PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Options —



1

2

3

4



5



6



7



8



9

- 1 art. 4521 - 85 x 43 Engelnestje chevron flanelle / Chancelière chevron/ Angels nest chevron.
- 2 art. 4522 - 85 x 43 Engelnestje gestreept katoen / Chancelière rayure / Striped angels nest.
- 3 art. 4506W - W 75 cm Gebreid Engelnestje wol-cashmere & teddy / Chancelière tricotée laine/cashmere & fourrure / Knitted angels nest wool-cashmere & fur.
- 4 art. 4507 - W 75 cm Gebreid Engelnestje katoen / Chancelière tricotée en coton / Cotton Knitted angels nest.
- 5 art. 4309 - 95 x 68 Molton jersey & teddy dekentje / Couverture en molleton & fourrure / Cotton & fur blanket.
- 6 art. 4312 - 95 x 68 Molton jersey met uitneembaar donsdeken / Couverture molleton avec couette amovible / Blanket with removable quilt.
- 7 art. 4903 - 60 x 80 Donsdekenhoesje katoen / Housse de couette en coton / Quiltcover cotton.
- 8 art. 5511 - Mobiel / Mobile charly.
- 9 art. 4404 - Engelnestje met afneembare pels / Chancelière avec fourrure amovible / Angels nest with removable fur.
- 10 art. 4408 - Want pels / Protection mains en fourrure / Handmuff fur.
- 11 art. 4407 - Zwarte wielen / Roues noirs / Black wheels.
- 12 art. 4411 - Wieg standje / Support pour nacelle / Bassinet stand (no picture).

PANAMA

BABY CAR DELUXE

— Options —



10

9

11

E-Lite

CAR SEAT 0+

— Technical Specifications —
— Standard Equipment & Options —





E-Life

— Technical Specifications —

UNIVERSAL 0+

.....

Voldoet aan de Europese teststandaard ECE R44/04 voor baby's vanaf de geboorte tot ongeveer 12 maanden (max. 13kg).
Certifié selon les normes de sécurité européennes ECE R44/04 pour les bébés à partir de la naissance jusqu'à environ 12 mois (max. 13kg).
Approved according to the European safety standard ECE R44/04 for babies from birth till approximative 12 months (max. 13 kg).

FLEXIBEL

.....

Kan gebruikt worden op de Panama wandelwagen met bijhorende adapter.
Peut être utilisé avec le chassis du Panama à l'aide de l'adaptateur inclus.
Can be used on the Panama frame, using the included adaptor.

HOOD

.....

Verstelbare kap & beenbeschermer inbegrepen.
Capote pliable & housse de protection jambes incluse.
Foldable hood. Leg protection cover included.

COMFORT

.....

Zitverkleiner voor de eerste weken & 2 verstelbare posities voor de gordel
Coussin réducteur pour les premières semaines & 2 positions réglables pour la ceinture.
Reducing pillow for the first weeks & 2 adjustable positions for the belts.

COVER

.....

Wasbaar hoesje inbegrepen.
Housse lavable comprise.
Washable cover included.

EXTRA

.....

Extra opbergvak.
Compartment de rangement.
Storage compartment.

LONG OR SHORT BELT

.....

Eenvoudige installatie in de auto met een 3-punts autogordel.
Installation facile dans le véhicule équipé d'une ceinture de sécurité à 3 points.
Easy installation in the car, using a 3 points carseat-belt.

E-Life
— Standard Equipment —



CAR SEAT E-LITE 0+ ref. 4409
 - Binnenhoes in katoen / Housse intérieure en coton / Cotton Slipcover.
 - Verkleinkussen / Coussin réducteur / Removable support pillow.
 - Beenbeschermer / Housse protège jambes / Leg protection cover.
 - Panama Adapter / Adaptateur Panama / Panama adaptor.

E-Life
— Options —



- 1 Art. 4508 - Grijs engelnestje / Nid d'ange gris / Grey Angels nest.
- 2 Art. 4526 - Engelnestje chevron gevoerd met teddy / Nid d'ange chevron, doublé fourrure / Lined angels nest chevron & fur.
- 3 Art. 4500 - Engelnestje katoen / Nid d'ange en coton / Cotton Angels nest.
- 4 Art. 4501 - Engelnestje katoen gevoerd met teddy / Nid d'ange en coton, doublé fourrure / Lined angels nest cotton & fur.
- 5 Art. 4405 - Adapter / Adaptateur / Adaptor maxicosi-cybex. (no picture)
- 6 Art. 4406 - Adapter / Adaptateur / Adaptor recaro. (no picture)





WD DIFFUSION NV
Oude Beselarestaat 52
8940 Wervik/ Belgium
Tel. 0032 56 31 15 87
Fax. 0032 56 31 49 56
info@wd-diffusion.com

www.myfirstcollection.be

All rights reserved

Wd Diffusion reserves the right to modify any specifications on products featured in this catalogue.
all pictures and designs remain property of Wd Diffusion and may not be copied or reproduced without written permission.

FIRST IS A REGISTERED TRADE MARK.



